

Dated 15-01-2015

All the accused persons on court bail are absent without step.

None appear for the accused persons.

Ld. P.P. in – Charge and Ld. Defence advocate both are not present.

Today is fixed for charge.

Charge cannot be framed because the P.O. is on leave.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the interest of Justice.

To 25-03-2015 for charge.

Additional District & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri.