

S/C No. 140 of 2014

Dated: 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2015

Present: Shri P. C. Karmakar  
ADJ. Court, Mal

Out of 07 Accused persons accused Amir Ansari, Sajid Ansari, Idris Ansari and Nabi Mia are present by filing hazira.

Another accused Pankaj Agarwal has filed one absent petition on the ground stated their in.

Remaining two accused persons namely Umesh Mahali and Prabin Singh are absent without step.

Hence, issue ER of W/A against Umesh Mahali and Prabin Singh.

The case is adjourned for the interest of Justice.

To 01.07.2015 for ER of W/A against Umesh Mahali and Prabin Singh appearance of other accused persons.

Issue W/A against two accused.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
Mal, Jalpaiguri