

S.C. No. 140 of 2014

Order dated : 06-12-2017

Accused Nabi Ansari, Sajit Ansari, Amir Ansari and Prabin Singh are absent on call. Now it is 12: 15 P.M.

None appear for the accused person.

Hence, issue W/A against accused Nabi Ansari, Sajit Ansari, Amir Ansari and Prabin Singh and Pankaj Agarwal.

No ER of W/A received from the concerned PS. Regarding Umesh Mahali.

To 17-01-2018 for ER of W/A.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Contd...

Later:

All the accused persons files late hazira and were taken into the custody.

Ld. Defence advocate files recall petition to recall the order passed earlier.

Petition is considered and allowed recall the process.

The accused persons are released from custody at 4: 30 P.M.

To-date ie 17-01-2018 for appearance.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri