

**SC 140 of 2014**

**Order dated 26.11.2019**

Out of six accused persons on c/b, five accused persons are present by filing hazira. Another accused person Sujit Ansari is absent.

Ld. defence advocate files petition on the ground stated therein for the accused person.

The case is adjourned for the interest of justice.

To 08.01.2020 for appearance & charge.

Dic & Cortd by me

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Mal, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & Sessions Judge,  
Mal, Jalpaiguri.