

SC 140 of 2014

Ref: Nagrakata PS Case No. 05/13 dated 13.01.2013

CNR No. WBJP090000362014

JO CODE: WB00701

Order dated 06.04.2021

Today is fixed for charge

Accused persons namely, Pankaj Agarwal, Idrish Ansari, Amir Ansari, Prabin Singh and Nabin Mia are present by filing hazira.

Other Accused Sajid Ansari is absent.

One petition is filed by Defence Advocate on behalf of accused Sajid.

In view of my previous order, the petition is considered and rejected.

Hence, issue W/A against accused Sajid Ansari at once.

Fix: 13.07.2021 for appearance and ER of W/A.

Let the copy of this ordered be communicated to I/C Nagrakata PS for information and necessary action.

Dict & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri

No. /ADJ/Mal/Jalpaiguri

Dated

Copy forwarded to :-

1. The IC, Nagrakata PS for information and necessary action.

Addl. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri