

SC 140 of 2014

CNR No. WBJP090000362014

Order dated 21.06.2025

Date is fixed for appearance.

Accused Amir Ansari, present physically. Accused persons namely, Idrish Ansari and Prabin Singh are absent by petition. Rest accused persons are physically present.

Interim bail extension petition filed on behalf of accused Sajid Ansari.

The same is allowed and the interim bail is extended till next date.

No report is received from concerned PS regarding ER of W/A against accused Sajid Ansari.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 29.08.2025 for appearance.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.