

SC 140 of 2014

CNR No. WBJP090000362014

Order dated 17.12.2025

Date is fixed for appearance and charge.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Accused Sajid Ansari, Pankaj Agarwal and Idrish Ali present physically.

Accused Amir Ansari, Nabi Mia and Prabin Singh are absent on petition.

Ld. Advocate for files petition to confirm the Interim bail on behalf of accused Sajid Ansari.

Heard both sides.

The same is allowed and the interim bail is hereby confirmed.

Received the ER of WA in respect of accused Sajid Ansari from Banrhat PS dated 19.05.2024. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 20.01.2026 for appearance and charge.

Dict. & Correct. By me

A.S.J.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.